

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2005-0334 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/22/2005 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/12/2005

Enactment date: 9/14/2005 Enactment #: 15277

Title: AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$29,172 to the facilities management - CX

for security screeners; and amending the 2005 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 15083, Sections 24 and

34, as amended.

Sponsors: Larry Gossett
Indexes: Budget, Security

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 15277.pdf, 2. 2005-0334 Fiscal Note.doc, 3. 2005-0334 Revised Staff Report 09-12-

05.doc, 4. 2005-0334 Staff Report 9-07-05, 5. 2005-0334 transmittal letter.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Hearing Held	
9/12/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
9/7/2005	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
8/22/2005	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 08/10/2005

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of \$29,172 to the

facilities management - CX for security screeners; and amending the 2005

Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 15083, Sections 24 and 34, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Section 2 of this ordinance proposes an increase to the existing facilities management - CX 2005 Budget Ordinance appropriation for security screeners by \$29,172.

SECTION 2. Ordinance 15083, Section 24, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - CX</u> - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated to:

\$29,172

Facilities management - CX

File #: 2005-0334, Version: 1

<u>SECTION 3.</u> Ordinance 15083, Section 34, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following:

<u>SALARY AND WAGE CONTINGENCY</u> - From the current expense fund there is hereby disappropriated from:

Salary and wage contingency

(\$29,172)

none